

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7105 OF 1999

A.P.NAYAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REHA. MIN.EMP. COOP HOUSE BLDG. SOC. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(with office report)

Date: 10/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. R.Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Praban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.

For R2

Mr. Amrendra Saran, ASG

Mr. AnuvratSharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 20th July, 2005 Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Advocate, appearing for the Union of India stated that the rehabilitation department had been wound up and after its winding up the record had been remitted to the Government of Delhi. Mr. A.Sharan, Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the Custodian of Evacuee Properties

(respondent No.2) stated that they are not in possession of any record. This Court directed that in view of this, the case shall proceed with the record available on the file of this case.

Mr. Lahoty, counsel appearing for respondent No.1 states on instructions that the record is lying in the two file Nos. 2303 and 2304 @ with the Custodian Office, Land & Building Department, Government of Delhi. Mr. A.Sharan, ASG seeks time to get instructions and if the record is available take it in his possession.

To come up in the next week for further

directions.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master