

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7105 OF 1999

A.P. NAYAR & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REHA.MIN.EMP.COOP HOUSE BLDG.SOC.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty,Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 10.08.2005, certain documents have been produced before us together with an affidavit affirmed by one Chhotey Lal, Managing Officer (E.P. Cell) L, L and Building Department, Government of NCT of Delhi. It is not in dispute that the statements made in the said affidavit as also the documents appended thereto, which were not before the High Court, have a bearing on the merits of the case. Learned counsel appearing for NCT of Delhi (respondent No.6) states that for the purpose of resolution of the dispute between the parties once and

....2/-

-2-

for all it is necessary to bring the said additional documents on record of this Court wherefor an application for adduction of additional evidence shall be filed. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that an opportunity should be given to his client to respond to the said affidavit and application filed by respondent No.6, if any. Let the proposed application for adduction of additional evidence be filed within one week. Counter affidavit thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. In the meanwhile, the

1, appellants may also respond to the affidavit affirmed by Chhotey La

Managing Officer. The parties herein are hereby requested to file before this

Court their written submissions within three weeks from date.

Put up for hearing four weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)

COURT MASTER